## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren	)		
Missouri's Tariffs to Increase Its Revenues for	)	File No.	ER-2014-0258
Electric Service.	)		

## MOTION TO ACCEPT CORRECTIONS TO AMEREN MISSOURI WITNESSES MATT MICHELS', WILLIAM M. WARWICK'S and STEVEN M. WILLS' PRE-FILED REBUTTAL TESTIMONY

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri" or "Company"), and in filing its *Motion to Accept Corrections to Ameren Missouri Witnesses Matt Michels'*, *William M. Warwick's and Steven M. Wills' Pre-filed Rebuttal Testimony* ("Motion") states as follows:

- 1. It has come to Ameren Missouri's attention that there are minor errors in the pre-filed Rebuttal Testimony of Ameren Missouri witnesses Matt Michels, William Warwick and Steven Wills.
- 2. Accordingly, Ameren Missouri seeks leave of the Commission to file amended versions for each of the testimonies. The change to Mr. Michels' rebuttal is change the word "saves" to the word "costs". That change was made on page 12, line 9.
- 3. The change to Mr. Warwick's testimony is to correct a calculation error, found on page 6.
- 4. The change to Mr. Wills' rebuttal is to remove a section that should have been removed but was inadvertently left in the testimony.
- 5. The above corrections in no way alter the conclusions reached or recommendations made in Ameren Missouri witnesses Matt Michels', William Warwick's or Steven Wills' Rebuttal Testimony.

WHEREFORE, Ameren Missouri respectfully requests the Commission accept its *Motion* to Accept Corrections to Ameren Missouri Witnesses Matt Michels', William Warwick's and Steven Wills' Pre-filed Rebuttal Testimony.

Respectfully submitted,

UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY, d/b/a Ameren Missouri

/s/ Wendy K. Tatro

Wendy K. Tatro, #60261 Director & Assistant General Counsel Ameren Services Company P.O. Box 66149, MC 1310 St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 (314) 554-4673 (phone) (314) 554-3484 (314) 554-4014 (fax) AmerenMOService@ameren.com

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been hand-delivered, transmitted by e-mail or mailed, First Class, postage prepaid, this 28<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2015, to counsel for all parties on the Commission's service list in this case.

/s/ Wendy K. Tatro